NOME CAMPO TESTO DESCRITTIVO A/S/P

HEANDO
HEDT10A
HENUDO

HECADO
HECVLO
HEDXA1
HEDXA2
HEDXA3
HEDXA4
HEEB10
HEEB20
HEEB30
HEEB40
HEEP10
HEEP20
HEEP30
HEEP40
HEOMEO
HEDT10
HEDT20
HEDT30
HEDT40
HEDT50
HEDT60
HERE10
HERE20
HERE30
HERE40
HERES0

AnnoDoc.
DataDoc.
Nr.Doc.

Caus.Doc.
Valuta
1°DxAl.lva
2°DxAl.lva
3°DxAl.lva
4°DxAl.lva
1°Impon.
2°Impon.
3°Impon.
4°Impon.
1°Imposta
2°Imposta
3°Imposta
4°Imposta
Imp.Omaggio
1°DtScad.
2°DtScad.
3°DtScad.
4°DtScad.
5°DtScad.
6°DtScad.
1°RataScad.
2°RataScad.
3°RataScad.
4°RataScad.
5°RataScad.

S
S
S

POS.IN
1

5

13

23

25

30

80

130
180
230
245
260
275
290
305
320
335
350
365
373
381
389
397
405
413
428
443
458
473

POS.FN
4

12

22

24

29

79

129
179
229
244
259
274
289
304
319
334
349
364
372
380
388
396
404
412
427
442
457
472
487

BYTES
4

8
ECHE
2

CIFRE(DEC) NOTE

4
8

formato YYYYMMDD

J =Consegna

T =Reso

M = Fattura

O = Nota Credito

formato YYYYMMDD
formato YYYYMMDD
formato YYYYMMDD
formato YYYYMMDD
formato YYYYMMDD
formato YYYYMMDD



HEREG60
HESE10
HESPEO
HEBFTE
HESCEO
HETOEO
HEIV10
HEIV20
HEIV30
HEIV40
HEEB10S
HEEB20S
HEEB30S
HEEB40S
HEEP10S
HEEP20S
HEEP30S
HEEP40S
HEOMEOQS
HERE10S
HERE20S
HERE30S
HERE40S
HERES0S
HERE60S
HESE10S
HESPEOS
HEBFTES
HESCEOQS
HETOEOS

6°RataScad.
SpeseVarie
Speselnc.
SommaBolli
ScontoPag.
Tot.Fattura
1°Alig.lva
2°Alig.lva
3°Alig.lva
4°Aliq.lva
Segnol°lmpon.
Segno2°lmpon.
Segno3°Impon.
Segno4°Impon.
Segnol°lmposta
Segno2°Imposta
Segno3°Imposta
Segno4°Imposta

Segnolmp.Omaggio

Segnol°RataScad.
Segno2°RataScad.
Segno3°RataScad.
Segno4°RataScad.
Segno5°RataScad.
Segno6°RataScad.
SegnoSpeseVarie
SegnoSpeselnc.
SegnoSommaBolli
SegnoScontoPag.
SegnoTot.Fattura
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488
503
518
533
548
563
578
580
582
584
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605

502
517
532
547
562
577
579
581
583
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
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15
15
15
15
15
15



